

60 S. SEIBERLING ST. P.O. BOX 9360 AKRON, OH 44305-0360 PHONE: (330) 798-9300 FAX: (330) 798-0214 TECHNICAL FAX: (330) 798-9328 SALES FAX: (330) 798-4089 WWW.HARWICKSTANDARD.COM

ISO 9001-2000 REGISTERED

STANGARD® ODP

Octylated Diphenylamine

Stangard ODP is a medium activity, amine-type antioxidant for general-purpose elastomer use. It has a wide range of applications including covering cables, footwear, flooring, and gaskets where moderate discoloration is acceptable. Stangard ODP antioxidant is suggested in polychloroprene since it does not promote bin scorch to the extent caused by other antidegradants.

Stangard ODP, Octylated Diphenylamine, is regulated under Code of Federal Regulations FDA 177.2600 (iii) as an antioxidant for rubber provided that the total concentration of antioxidants or antiozonants does not exceed 5.0% by weight of the rubber product. It is also regulated under Section 175.105 for adhesives.

TYPICAL PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance	Tan Flakes
Melting Point	96.5°C

Stangard ODP causes medium staining and discoloration. It has good storage stability, but extremes of temperature and humidity should be avoided. The recommended maximum shelf life is one year.

COMPOUNDING INFORMATION:

Stangard ODP offers antioxidant activity in a moderate staining/discoloration product. It is widely used in polychloroprene (up to 3.0 phr) where it generally does not promote bin scorch as other antidegradants often do.

Stangard ODP is also used as an antioxidant in tire carcass stocks, and as a general-purpose nonblooming antidegradant in both black and non-black stocks, and in latex applications.

®Stangard is a Registered Trademark of Harwick Standard Distribution Corporation

THE INFORMATION AND RECOMMENDATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE BASED UPON DATA THAT ARE BELIEVED TO BE ACCURATE AND RELIABLE. APPLICATION AND PERFORMANCE INFORMATION ARE PROVIDED ONLY AS A GUIDE, SINCE THE CONDITIONS OF USE ARE BEYOND THE CONTROL OF HARWICK STANDARD DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION. CONSEQUENTLY, HARWICK STANDARD MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE GOODS OR USES OF THE GOODS OR THE PERFORMANCE OF THE GOODS AND MAKES NO WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR MERCHANTABILITY. BUYER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HARWICK STANDARD WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, DIRECT OR SPECIAL DAMAGES ARISING, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN RESPECT TO SUCH GOODS OR THE USE OR FAILURE THEREOF, WHETHER BASED ON BREACH OF WARRANTY, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY IN TORT OR OTHERWISE.